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RE: Nevada State Clearinghouse Notice E2020-43 (E2020-43 NOI SCE
Eldorado Lugo Mohave Series Capacitor - Clark County)

Good A�ernoon Andre,
 
Should any of the proposed u�li�es in the a�ached Capacitor project IS/MND ( Applica�on A.18-05-007) cross over land
owned by the State of Nevada, an applica�on along with suppor�ng documenta�on will need to be submi�ed to the Nevada
Division of State Lands. 

The applica�on can be found here:
 h�p://lands.nv.gov/uploads/documents/APPLICATION_FORM_StateLands2019Fillable.pdf
 
Thank you for the opportunity to review and comment.
 
 
      Deann McKay
      __________________

             Deann McKay
       Supervisory Land Agent

901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 5003
Carson City, NV 89701-5246

 
p: 775.684.2729
f: 775.684.2721

dmckay@lands.nv.gov
» Mon-Fri 7:30am-4:30pm

 
 
 
 
 
From: NevadaClearinghouse@lands.nv.gov <NevadaClearinghouse@lands.nv.gov> 
Sent: Friday, August 30, 2019 4:51 PM
To: Alan Jenne <ajenne@ndow.org>; clytle@lincolnnv.com; Brad Hardenbrook <bhrdnbrk@ndow.org>; James Morefield
<jdmore@heritage.nv.gov>; Mark Freese <markfreese@ndow.org>; Tod.oppenborn@nellis.af.mil; zip.upham@navy.mil;
Shimi.Mathew@nellis.af.mil; craig.mor�more@wildnevada.org; Jennifer Crandell <jcrandell@crc.nv.gov>;
99abw.ccy@nellis.af.mil; whenderson@nvleague.org; ddavis@unr.edu; munteanj@unr.edu; jprice@unr.edu; Rebecca Palmer
<rlpalmer@shpo.nv.gov>; srupert@govmail.state.nv.us; dmouat@dri.edu; Alisanne Maffei <awmaffei@admin.nv.gov>;
mison@dot.state.nv.us; Warren Turke� <wturke�@crc.nv.gov>; Michael Visher <mvisher@minerals.nv.gov>; Jim R.
Balderson <JBALDERSON@ndep.nv.gov>; Lindsey Lesmeister <llesmeister@ndow.org>; Richard M. Perry
<rmperry@minerals.nv.gov>; jered.mcdonald@lcb.state.nv.us; Moira Kolada <mkolada@ndow.org>;
rwarnold@hotmail.com; bob@intermountainrange.com; JEnglish@washoecounty.us; Valerie King <vking@ndep.nv.gov>;
robert.turner.3@us.af.mil; Robert.rule@navy.mil; Alysa.Keller@lcb.state.nv.us; Cayenne Engel <cengel@forestry.nv.gov>;
larry.m.cruz.civ@mail.mil; charles.r.king104.civ@mail.mil; Ma� Maples <mmaples@ndow.org>; Tracy Kipke

Deann M. McKay
Wed 9/4/2019 2:35 PM

To:NevadaClearinghouse <NevadaClearinghouse@lands.nv.gov>;

mailto:dmckay@lands.nv.gov
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<tkipke@ndow.org>; Jennifer Newmark <jnewmark@ndow.org>; Kris�n Szabo <kszabo@heritage.nv.gov>;
Paul.Ryan@nv.usda.gov; Shirley DeCrona <sdecrona@parks.nv.gov>; LStory@ag.nv.go v; Anna Higgins
<ahiggins@forestry.nv.gov>; Gary Reese <greese@forestry.nv.gov>; Ian Kono <ikono@parks.nv.gov>;
RBonner@dot.state.nv.us; mlanham@landercountynv.org; Meghan Brown <m.brown@agri.nv.gov>;
lgroffman@dot.state.nv.us; tmueller@dot.state.nv.us; kverre@dot.state.nv.us; mcosta@dot.state.nv.us; Kacey KC
<kaceykc@forestry.nv.gov>; Birgit Widegren <bwidegren@ndep.nv.gov>; Kim Rigdon <krigdon@ndep.nv.gov>;
KHaukohl@dot.state.nv.us; Greg Lovato <glovato@ndep.nv.gov>; Peggy Roefer <proefer@crc.nv.gov>;
andrea.randall@snwa.com; cerquiaga@trcp.org; eric Miskow <emiskow@heritage.nv.gov>; esmboc@gmail.com; Janice
Keillor <jkeillor@parks.nv.gov>; Seth W. Johnson <swjohnson@puc.nv.gov>; Kelly McGowan
<kmcgowan@sagebrusheco.nv.gov>; brian.r.hunsaker.mil@mail.mil; Garre� Wake <gwake@minerals.nv.gov>; Jasmine
Kleiber <jkleiber@ndow.org>; �m@rubaldandassociates.com; mmiller@fallonnevada.gov; Caleb McAdoo
<cmcadoo@ndow.org>; genevieve_skora@fws.gov; aevans@nvnaco.org; Bart Chambers <bchambers@dps.state.nv.us>;
Chris�na Wilson <cswilson@dps.state.nv.us>; Ellery Stahler <estahler@lands.nv.gov>; Greg.e.mckay@gmail.com;
tara_vogel@fws.gov; Clifford Banuelos <cbanuelos@ndep.nv.gov>; Mark Enders <menders@ndow.org>; Jenni Jeffers
<jjeffers@ndow.org>; Kenny Pirkle <kpirkle@ndow.org>; lee_carranza@fws.gov; chad_mellison@fws.gov; Jason Salisbury
<jsalisbury@ndow.org>; ann.bedlion@navy.mil; donna.w ithers@navy.mil; Kris Urquhart <kurquhart@ndow.org>;
susan_e_cooper@fws.gov; Dan Huser <dhuser@sagebrusheco.nv.gov>; Be�na Scherer <bscherer@dcnr.nv.gov>; Sandy
Quilici <squilici@dcnr.nv.gov>; Samantha Thompson <SThompson@dcnr.nv.gov>; Catherine Erskine
<c.erskine@dcnr.nv.gov>; John Christopherson <jchrist@forestry.nv.gov>; Ryan S. Shane <rshane@forestry.nv.gov>; Chris
Thorson <cthorson@water.nv.gov>; EQuaglieri@carson.org; tyler@nevadadc.org; ckincheloe@carson.org; Deann M. McKay
<dmckay@lands.nv.gov>; cgiesinger@washoecounty.us; Zach E. Ormsby <zormsby@parks.nv.gov>; Kelly Thomas
<kelly.thomas@ndep.nv.gov>; Sarah Hills <shills@ndep.nv.gov>; Stephanie Simpson <s.simpson@ndep.nv.gov>; Micheline
Fairbank <mfairbank@water.nv.gov>; Andre Emme <aemme@lands.nv.gov>; Samatha R. Essig <sessig@parks.nv.gov>; David
Bobzien <dbobzien@energy.nv.gov>; Kelli Anderson <kanderson@dps.state.nv.us>; Meredith Gosejohan
<mgosejohan@lands.nv.gov>; SERC <SERC@dps.state.nv.us>; Karen Beckley <KBeckley@health.nv.gov>;
bthompson@dot.state.nv.us; Richard Ewell <rewell@tax.state.nv.us>; Cynthia Turiczek <cturiczek@puc.nv.gov>; Bob J.
Halstead <bhalstead@nuc.state.nv.us>; hdrake@tax.state.nv.us; Lowell Price <lprice@minerals.nv.gov>;
mstewart@lcb.state.nv.us; sscholley@lcb.state.nv.us; Adam Roney <aroney@puc.nv.gov>
Subject: Nevada State Clearinghouse No�ce E2020-43 (E2020-43 NOI SCE Eldorado Lugo Mohave Series Capacitor - Clark
County)
 

NEVADA STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Division of State Lands
901 S. Stewart St., Ste. 5003, Carson City, Nevada 89701-5246
(775) 684-2723 Fax (775) 684-2721

 
 
TRANSMISSION DATE: 08/30/2019
 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management
Nevada State Clearinghouse Notice E2020-43
Project: E2020-43 NOI SCE Eldorado Lugo Mohave Series Capacitor - Clark County
 
Follow the link below to find information concerning the above-mentioned project
for your review and comment.
E2020-43 - http://clearinghouse.nv.gov/public/Notice/2020/E2020-43.pdf
 

Please evaluate this project's effects on your agency's plans and programs and any other issues that

http://clearinghouse.nv.gov/public/Notice/2020/E2020-43.pdf
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you are aware of that might be pertinent to applicable laws and regulations.
 

Please reply directly from this e-mail and attach your comments.
 

Please submit your comments no later than Thursday September 12th, 2019.
 
 
 
Clearinghouse project archive
 
Questions? Andre Emme, Program Manager, (775) 684-2733 or nevadaclearinghouse@state.nv.us
 
____No comment on this project ____Proposal supported as written
AGENCY COMMENTS:
 
 
 
 
Signature:
 
 
Date:
 
 

Requested By:

Distribu�on:
- 99ABW Nellis
- Department of Conserva�on & Natural Resources
- Intermountain Range
Adam Roney - Public U�li�es Commission
Alan Jenne - Department of Wildlife, Elko
Alisanne Maffei - Department of Administra�on
Alysa Keller - Legisla�ve Counsel Bureau
Amanda Evans - NACO
Andre Emme - Nevada Division of State Lands
Andrea Randall - Southern Nevada Water Authority
Ann Bedlion - NAS Fallon 
Anna Higgins - Nevada Division of Forestry
Bart Chambers - State Fire Marshall Office
Be�na Scherer - Conserva�on Districts
Bill Thompson - Department of Transporta�on, Avia�on
Birgit Henson - NDEP
Bob Turner - Nellis AFB
Caleb McAdoo - NDOW

http://clearinghouse.nv.gov/
mailto:nevadaclearinghouse@lands.nv.gov
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Carl Erquiaga - Theodore Roosevelt Conserva�on Partnership
Cathy Erskine - Dept of Conserva�on and Natural Resources
Cayenne Engel - Nevada Division of Forestry
Chad Giesinger - Washoe County
Chad Mellison - U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Chelsea Kincheloe - Carson City Parks, Recrea�on and Open Spaces Department 
Chris Thorson - Division of Water Resources
Chris�na Wilson - Fire Marshal Office
Chris�na Wilson - State Fire Marshall Office
Chuck King - Hawthorne Army Depot
Clifford Banuelos - Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada, Inc.
Cory Lytle - Lincoln County
Craig Mor�more - Wild Nevada
Cynthia Turiczek - Public U�li�es Commission
D. Bradford Hardenbrook - Department of Wildlife, Las Vegas
Dan Huser - Sagebrush Ecosystem Technical Team
David Bobzien - Nevada State Energy Office
David David - UNR Bureau of Mines
David Mouat - Desert Research Ins�tute
Deann McKay - State Land Office
Donna Withers - NAS Fallon 
Ed Ryan - Smith and Mason Valleys Conserva�on District
Eddy Quaglieri P.E. - Carson City Public Works Department 
Ellery Stahler - Nevada Division of State Lands
Eric Miskow - Nevada Natural Heritage Program
Garre� Wake - Nevada Division of Minerals
Gary Reese - Nevada Division of Forestry
Genevieve A. Skora - US Fish and Wildlife Service
Greg Lovato - NDEP
Greg McKay - NV OHV Commission
Heather Drake - Nevada Department of Taxa�on, Local Government, Centrally Assessed Property
Ian Kono - Nevada Division of Water Resources
J Crandell - Colorado River Commission of Nevada
James D. Morefield - Natural Heritage Program
Janice Keillor - Nevada Division of State Parks
Jasmine Kleiber - NDOW
Jason Salisbury - Nevada Department of Wildlife
Jenni Jeffers - Nevada Department of Wildlife
Jennifer Newmark - NDOW - Wildlife Diversity
Jered McDonald - Legisla�ve Counsel Bureau
Jim Balderson - NDEP
Jim English - Washoe County
John Christopherson - Nevada Division of Forestry
John Muntean - UNR Bureau of Mines
Jon Price - UNR Bureau of Mines
Kacey KC - Nevada Division of Forestry
Karen Beckley - State Health Division
Kelli Anderson - Division of Emergency Management
Kelly Eagan - Esmeralda County
Kelly McGowan - Sagebrush Ecosystem Technical Team
Kelly Thomas - NDEP
Kenny Pirkle - Nevada Department of Wildlife
Kevin Verre - NDOT
Kim Borgzinner - NDEP
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Kris Urquhart - Nevada Department of Wildlife
Kris�n Szabo - Nevada Natural Heritage Program
Kurt Haukohl - NDOT
Larry Cruz - Hawthorne Army Depot
Lee Ann Carranza - U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Lee Bonner - NDOT
Lindsey Lesmeister - NDOW
Lori M. Story - A�orney General
Louis Groffman - Nevada Department of Transporta�on
Lowell Price - Commission on Minerals
Major Brian Hunsaker - Nevada Na�onal Guard
Mark Costa - NDOT
Mark Enders - NDOW
Mark Freese - Department of Wildlife
Ma� Maples - NDOW
Meghan Brown - Dept of Agriculture
Meredith Gosejohan - Tahoe Resource Team - Division of State Lands
Michael J. Stewart - Legisla�ve Counsel Bureau
Michael Visher - Division of Minerals
Micheline Fairbank - Nevada Division of Water Water Resources
Mike Miller - City of Fallon Public Works
Mitch Ison - NDOT
Miteshell Lanham - Lander County
Moira Kolada - NDOW
Peggy Roefer - Colorado River Commission
Rebecca Palmer - State Historic Preserva�on Office
Rich Perry - Nevada Division of Minerals
Richard Arnold - Nevada Indian Commission
Robert Halstead - Nevada Agency for Nuclear Project
Robert Rule - NAS Fallon
Ryan Shane - Nevada Division of Forestry
Samantha R. Essig - 
Samantha Thompson - Dept of Conserva�on and Natural Resources
Sandy Quilici - Department of Conserva�on & Natural Resources
Sarah Hills - NDEP
Seth Johnson - Public U�li�es Commission
Sherry Rupert - Indian Commission
Shimi Mathew - Nellis AFB
Shirley DeCrona - Nevada Division of State Parks
Stephanie Simpson - NDEP
Susan Cooper - US Fish and Wildlife Service
Susan Scholley - Legisla�ve Counsel Bureau
Tara Vogel - US Fish and Wildlife Service
Terry Rubald - Nevada Department of Taxa�on, Local Government, Centrally Assessed Property
Tim Mueller - Department of Transporta�on
Tim Rubald - 
Tod Oppenborn - Nellis Air Force Base
Tracy Kipke - NDOW
Tyler Klimas - Washington Office
Valerie King - NDEP
Warren Turke� - Colorado River Commission of Nevada
Wes Henderson - Nevada League of Ci�es
Zach Ormsby - 
Zip Upham - NAS Fallon


